REPORTING; AUDITOR 9 

OVERSIGHT 10 
SECTION 1.1.(a)  Funding. – There is appropriated from the State Emergency 11 

Response and Disaster Relief Fund (SERDRF) to the Department of Public Safety, Office of 12 

Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR), the sum of two hundred seventeen million dollars 13 

($217,000,000) for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to complete the homeowner recovery projects for 14 

Hurricanes Matthew and Florence. 15 

SECTION 1.1.(b)  Reporting Requirements. – According to the following schedule 16 

set forth in this subsection, NCORR shall report to the Joint Legislative Commission on 17